
MIA Document G802® – 2017
Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement
PROJECT: (name and address) 
Northland Workforce Development 
Center Project

AGREEMENT INFORMATION:
Date: October 11, 2022

AMENDMENT INFORMATION:
Amendment Number: 001

Date: January 9, 2025

OWNER: (name and address)
Platte County R-3 School District 
998 Platte Falls Road
Platte City, Missouri 64079

ARCHITECT: (name and address) 
Clark & Enersen, Inc.
2020 Baltimore Avenue, Suite 300 
Kansas City, Missouri 64108

The Owner and Architect amend the Agreement as follows:
increase Project scope, add FFE selection and procurement, and add Building Commissioning.

The Architect’s compensation and schedule shall be adjusted as follows:

Compensation Adjustment:
Increase of $830,430.00

Schedule Adjustment:
Not Applicable

SIGNATURES:

Clark & Enersen, Inc. Platte County R-3 School District
ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE

Rick A. Wise, Senior Principal

SIGNATURE
Mr. Shawn Chiddix, Board
President

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

01 / 29 / 2025
DATE DATE

AIA Document G802 – 2017. Copyright © 2000, 2007 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of Architects,” 
“AIA,” the AIA Logo, and “AIA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 09:15:19 ET on 
01/28/2025 under Order No.2114497119 which expires on 05/07/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance 
with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.
User Notes: (3B9ADA57)

Doc ID: 5ff62c47cc17acf8041daa2717fec957e5c2fad7



X Dropbox Sign Audit trail

This document was requested from app.contractsafe.com

Title Clark & Enersen Northland Workforce Center Amendment to the...

File name file

Document ID 5ff62c47cc17acf8041daa2717fec957e5c2fad7

Audit trail date format MM / DD / YYYY

Status • Pending signature

Document History

INCOMPLETE 15:13:55 UTC

Cy 01 / 28 / 2025
SENT 16:09:38 UTC

Sent for signature to Rick A. Wise

(rick.wise@clarkenersen.com) and Shawn Chiddix

(board.chiddix@pcr3schools.org) from

myriah.stansberry@clarkenersen.com

IP: 72.46.51.245

<3> 01 / 29 / 2025 Viewed by Rick A. Wise (rick.wise@clarkenersen.com)

VIEWED 15:13:41 UTC IP: 136.41.1.45

01 / 29 / 2025 Signed by Rick A. Wise (rick.wise@clarkenersen.com)

SIGNED 15:13:55 UTC IP: 136.41.1.45

01 / 29 / 2025 This document has not been fully executed by all signers.

Powered by X Dropbox Sign


